FormaPTO-OMB No. 0 06-29-2006

## 6-15-06

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U. S. Patent and Trademark Office

## ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

103266236 PATENTS ONLY					
To the director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Brian V. Hays Lee Hardt Donald Burnett		Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Secretary of the Navy as represented by the United States of America			
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies)attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	Office of Naval Research, Office of Counsel, Code 00CC	8. PTO 515	
	eveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	875 North Randolph Street	7251	
Execution Date(	• •	City:	Arlington	11/4	
	eement Interst Assignment der 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Country: USA	VA Zip: 22203-1995		
☐ Merger ☐ Change of Na	ame	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes	X No	
A. Patent Application  Navy Case No.  Serial No.  729/2006 DBYRME	ation No. (s) No. 98054	B. Patent No.	`	ation.	
5. Name and ad	dress of party to whom correspondence locument should be mailed:	T	of applications and patents		
Name:	NAWCWD Code K00000E	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	.00	
Internal Address:	Attn: David S. Kalmbaugh	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 575 I Avenue Suite 1		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City:	Point Mugu	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		ng title)	
State:	CA Zip Code: 93042-5049 (805) 989-8266				
Phone Number:	,			_	
Fax Number: Email Address:	(805) 989-1695 david.kalmbaugh@navy.mil	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0931 Authorized User Name NAWCWD-China Lake/Pt. Mugu		Mugu	
9. Signature:	O (the Hole band) Signature				
	David S. Kalmbaugh Reg. 29,234  Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 018029 FRAME: 0270

Express Mail Label: EQ 701883045 US

Navy Case No. 98054

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Brian V. Hays; Lee Hardt; and Donald Burnett all of Ridgecrest, CA while employed by the Government of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## INSENSITIVE MUNITIONS WARHEAD EXPLOSIVE VENTING SYSTEM

identified as Navy Case No. 98054, described in application for Letters Pater June 9, 2006; and	nt of the United States of America executed by us on
WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, represented by the Government, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of the invention disclegranted; and	
WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such as Order 10096, to the entire right, title and interest therein, including foreign right	
WHEREAS, as to foreign rights, it is the policy of the Government to obtain	an option to exercise such rights;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to the Government the entire United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire continuation, division or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent to be have be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be	e right, title and interest in and to said invention within the right, title and interest in and to said application and any eld by the Government to the end of the term for which said
We do hereby also grant unto the Government, the option to take the er applications or other forms of protection thereon in all countries foreign to the to be filed, applications for Letter Patent or other forms of protection, without grant of an option to take foreign rights in the invention, or applications or conly as to such applications filed in foreign countries within eight months. Patent covering the invention, or within eight months from the declassificar rights exercised under the option are left to us subject to a nonexclusive, irrevor other form of protection which may issue on said invention in any foreign behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the	ne United States in which the Government may file, or cause at payment of any consideration; provided, however that this other forms of protection thereon, shall have force and effect of the filing date of any application for United States Letter tion of the invention, whichever is later, and that all foreign wocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent a country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in
We hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, a instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and o or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assis may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will	f any continuation, division or substitution of the application, t the Government in every way in protecting the invention as
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hand and affixed our seal.	
BRIAN V. HAYS	Date June 9, 2006
Au de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya del	Date June 9, 2006
LEE HARDT Bus mill	I 0 2006
DONALD BURNETT	Date June 9, 2006

**PATENT REEL: 018029 FRAME: 0271** 

**RECORDED: 06/15/2006**